OP \$115.00 346614

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM762545

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Natus Medical Incorporated		10/16/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHS USA Inc.	
Street Address:	2810 Coventry Road	
City:	Oakville	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L6H 6R1	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3466145	MINIMUFFS
Registration Number:	2886157	NEATNICK
Registration Number:	1721464	SMART SCALE
Registration Number:	3208889	WARMETTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3039174282

Email: craig.mueller@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: Craig Mueller
Address Line 1: 10162 E. 29th Ave.

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80238

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig Mueller
SIGNATURE:	/Craig Mueller/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=CHS - Natus Trademark Assignment EXECUTED#page1.tif source=CHS - Natus Trademark Assignment EXECUTED#page2.tif source=CHS - Natus Trademark Assignment EXECUTED#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Natus Medical Incorporated, a Delaware corporation having a place of business of 3150 Pleasant View Road, Middleton, WI 53562 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the registrations outlined in the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the businesses associated therewith (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, CHS USA Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business of 2810 Coventry Road, Oakville, Ontario, Canada L6H 6R1 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks; all registrations associated with the Trademarks, including the right to use and file for registration of the Trademarks in other countries; all income, royalties, or payments due or payable to the Assignor as of the effective date or thereafter; and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all claims and demands Assignor may have, at law or in equity, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same.

The Assignor agrees not to use any trademark that incorporates the term "NATALCARE" and will allow such trademarks to lapse or, at the request of the Assignee, actively cancel such trademarks at the expense of the Assignor. Assignor also transfers all right, title, and interest to all NATALCARE common law trademarks, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the same. Further, the Assignor agrees to sign a coexistence agreement if needed to facilitate grant of any Assignee-filed NATALCARE trademark application.

The Assignor covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest in the Trademarks assigned herein and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to the Trademarks.

At such time and from time to time upon request by Assignee, Assignor will execute, acknowledge and deliver, or will cause to be done, executed, acknowledged, and delivered, all such further acts, deeds, assignments, transfers, conveyances, powers of attorney, and assurances that may be reasonably requested and will take such action as may be reasonably requested to carry out the transactions contemplated by this Trademark Assignment and to permit Assignee to enjoy its rights to the Trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

INTENDING TO BE LEGALLY BOUND, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed in the manner appropriate for each effective as of the last date written below.

Natus Medical Incorporated	CHS USA Inc.			
	Day of the second			
By: Thomas J. Sullivan, CEO	Walt Stothers, CFO			
Date: October 16, 2022	Date: October 16, 2022			

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class
MINIMUFFS	AU	Registered	859520	12/5/2000	10
MINIMUFFS	CA	Registered	1084742	3/19/2004	10
MINIMUFFS	EM	Registered	1981570	10/9/2002	9, 10, 42
MINIMUFFS	JP	Registered	4339028	11/26/1999	10
MINIMUFFS	NO	Registered	210156	8/30/2001	10
MINIMUFFS	UK	Registered	901981570	10/9/2022	9, 10, 42
MINIMUFFS	US	Registered	3466145	7/15/2008	10
NEATNICK	US	Registered	2886157	9/21/2004	10
SMART SCALE	CA	Registered	411091	4/16/1993	9
SMART SCALE	US	Registered	1721464	10/6/1992	9
WARMETTE	US	Registered	3208889	3208889	11

1

4860-1198-3161, v. 5

RECORDED: 10/20/2022